

OFFICERS (2016-2017)

Donileen R. Loseke, Ph.D. University of South Florida President

Luis A. Fernandez, Ph.D. Northern Arizona University President-Flect

David A. Smith, Ph.D. University of California, Irvine Past-President

Valerie Leiter, Ph.D. Simmons College Vice President

David G. Embrick, Ph.D. University of Connecticut Vice President-Elect

Glenn W. Muschert, Ph.D. Miami University Secretary

Patrick Donnelly, Ph.D. University of Dayton Treasurer

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Cheryl A. Boudreaux, Ph.D. (2017) Grand Valley State University

Keith M. Kilty, Ph.D. (2017) The Ohio State University

Louis Edgar Esparza, Ph.D. (2018) California State University, Los Angeles

Saher Selod, Ph.D. (2018)

Elroi J. Windsor, Ph.D. (2018) Salem College

Sarah Jane Brubaker, Ph.D. (2019) Virginia Commonwealth University

Claire M. Renzetti, Ph.D. (2019) University of Kentucky

Kasey Henricks, Ph.D., Student (2017) University of Illinois at Chicago

Sarah A. St. John, Student (2018) University of Nevada, Las Vegas

Bhoomi K. Thakore, Ph.D. (2018) Elmhurst College Ex-Officio, Chairperson, Council of the Divisions

Pamela Anne Quiroz, Ph.D. (2018) University of Houston Editor of *Social Problems*

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Héctor L. Delgado, Ph.D. University of La Verne

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

Michele Smith Koontz University of Tennessee Administrative Officer & Meeting Manager

Rachel Cogburn University of Tennessee Information Technology Specialist

Marisa Stone University of Tennessee Administrative Assistant

Bethany Callan Nelson University of Tennessee Graduate Research Associate & Webmaster

The Society for the Study of Social Problems

Publishers of the Journal Social Problems

901 McClung Tower University of Tennessee Knoxville, TN 37996-0490 Phone: 865-689-1531 Fax: 865-689-1534 E-mail: sssp@utk.edu www.sssp1.org

October 10, 2017

Ms. Julie Schmid, Executive Director American Association of University Professors 1133 Nineteenth St., NW, Suite 200 Washington, DC 20036

Dear Ms. Schmid:

Attached is a copy of a resolution approved by the membership of the Society for the Study of Social Problems (SSSP) at its 2017 annual meeting in Montreal, Canada. The SSSP is one of the oldest and most respected social science organizations in the United States, with members from Canada and other parts of the world. We have sent a copy of this resolution, with an accompanying cover letter, to the Presidents and Boards of institutions where the types of cases addressed in the resolution have occurred. We wanted you to have a copy of the resolution.

Sincerely,

+142_

Héctor L. Delgado, Ph.D. Executive Officer

Enclosure